

Title A&E Attendances for Self-Inflicted Injuries

Reference Number: RDF1602-23 Date of Response: 04/07/2023

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

1. How many attendances at your trust's accident and emergency department/s were because of self-inflicted injury in 2019? .

Trust total – Eastern and Northern service 1028.

2. How many attendances at your trust's accident and emergency department/s were because of self-inflicted injury in 2022?.

Trust total – Eastern and Northern service: 828.

3. How many of the recorded attendances for self-inflicted injury in 2019 and 2022 at your trust's accident and emergency department/s also had comorbidities of anxiety disorder or depressive disorder?.

Trust total – Eastern and Northern service: 277.

4. How many attendances at your trust's Accident and Emergency department/s were recorded (all types of attendances) in 2019 and 2022?

Trust total – Eastern and Northern service: 21264.